ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	04-28-2000	/ER S	SHEET		TMENT OF CON ant and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<b>_</b> Y	Atty.	Docket:		
Tab settings  □ □ □ ▼	101338011		<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	
To the Honorable Commission		J the atta		al documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a		•••••		
Korad Alfons WIERER, Holger POTHS and Richard GOETZE, citizens of Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes 2 No		Name:	Wack	er Chemie	GmbH	
		Internal Address: Hanns-Seidel Platz 4				
		D-81737 Munchen, Germany				
3. Nature of conveyance:					2	
Assignment	Merger	Street Addre	<b>ss:(</b> Sa	me as Abo	ove)	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		City:		_ State:	ZIP	
Execution Date: March 29, 2000					<u>0</u>	
Execution Date		Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes Gr No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num</li> <li>If this document is being filed togeth</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	er with a new application, t	the execution dat B. Patent No		olication is: <u>Ma</u>	<u>rch 29, 20</u>	000
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the second s	B. Patent No		olication is: <u>Ma</u>	rch 29, 20	000
If this document is being filed togeth	Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed:	B. Patent No ned? □ Yes ऄ No	o.(s) of applicatio	ons and patents	s involved:	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed: N AND WAYNE	B. Patent No ned? □ Yes ऄ No 6. Total number	o.(s) of applicatio	ons and patents	s involved:	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attact correspondence ed: N AND WAYNE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>ned?  <ul> <li>Yes X No</li> </ul> </li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>2 Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorize</li> </ul>	o.(s) of application CFR 3.41). d to be char dd1. fee	ons and patents \$4( rged to deposi esand/or	s involved: 1	ts
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No ned? □ Yes ऄ No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 12) Enclosed XX Authorize Any ad	o.(s) of application CFR 3.41). d to be char dd1. fee	ons and patents \$4( rged to deposi esand/or	s involved: 1	ts
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attach correspondence ed: N AND WAYNE	<ul> <li>B. Patent No</li> <li>ned?  <ul> <li>Yes X No</li> </ul> </li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>2 Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorize</li> </ul>	o.(s) of application CFR 3.41). d to be char dd1. fee	ons and patents \$4( rged to deposi esand/or	s involved: 1	ts
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attach	<ul> <li>B. Patent Not</li> <li>ned? □ Yes X Not</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Ø Enclosed</li> <li>XX Authorize Any ad</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>02-474</li> </ul>	of application of application CFR 3.41). d to be chain idl. feet unt number	rged to deposi (74/2c/2006)	t account overpym PSTANBA 09551243 0256063	ts.
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attach	<ul> <li>B. Patent Normal Sciences</li> <li>B. Patent Normal Sciences</li> <li>F. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Ø Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorize Any ac</li> <li>8. Deposit accord 02-474</li> <li>(Attach duplicate</li> </ul>	of application of application CFR 3.41). d to be chain idl. feet unt number	properties and patents $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}} \frac{4}{2006}$	t account overpym PSTANBA 09551243 0256063	ts
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attach	<ul> <li>B. Patent Notes</li> <li>and? □ Yes X Notes</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized</li> <li>Any add</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>02-474</li> <li>(Attach duplicates</li> <li>HIS SPACE</li> </ul>	of application of application CFR 3.41). d to be chan ddl fee unt number 3 copy of this p	and patents $\frac{4}{2}$ rged to depositions $\frac{1}{2} \frac{4}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2$	t account overpym o PSTANBA ovecoor3 09551243 02FC 581 deposit account)	ts.
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:	Additional numbers attach	<ul> <li>B. Patent Notes</li> <li>and? □ Yes X Notes</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized</li> <li>Any add</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>02-474</li> <li>(Attach duplicates</li> <li>HIS SPACE</li> </ul>	of application of application CFR 3.41). d to be chan ddl fee unt number 3 copy of this p	priss and patents $\frac{4}{2}$ rged to deposites and/or $\frac{2}{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2000}$ rage if paying by of page if paying by of y attached copy	t account overpym o PSTANBA ovecoor3 09551243 02FC 581 deposit account)	ts.

<b>REEL: 010729 FR</b>	AME: 0232

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

WHEREAS, Konrad Alfons WIERER, Holger POTHS and Richard GOETZE, citizens of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PRODUCTION OF** FIBER WEBS BY THE AIRLAID PROCESS for which they are about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

## AND WHEREAS WACKER-CHEMIE GmbH Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4 D-81737 München

of <u>München, Germany</u> is, desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

**Now Therefore**, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00)</u> and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said WACKER-CHEMIE GmbH

t for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries

• the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> on \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_ Serial No., \_\_\_\_\_, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said WACKER-CHEMIE GmbH for its own use and behoof, for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand s and affix our seal(s) at Burghousey of Geo any this day 39th Of March 1 A.D. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

主体室では ゴチバワモル

Konrad Alfons WIERER

SAU CARE

Signatures of Witnesses

Holger POTHS Richard

Signature(s) of Inventors

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**